United States Postal Service®

April 17, 2020

Philadelphia Metro District - West Chester, PA 19380 BMEU Operations Temporarily Suspended

Effective: Friday, April 17, 2020

The West Chester BMEU located at 1050 Airport Rd, West Chester, PA 19380 will be closed until further notice. Deposits for Permit Accounts can be made at the Gay Street Post Office before transporting your mail to any of the below locations.

Gay Street Post Office

101 E. Gay Street West Chester, PA 19380-9997

All mail from the West Chester, PA BMEU will be diverted and accepted at the following locations:

Southeastern PA BMEU

1000 West Valley Rd, Wayne, PA 19087 – 13 Miles Hours of Operation Monday - Friday 9:30 am – 6:00 pm Phone (610) 964-6262

Philadelphia PA BMEU

7500 Lindbergh Blvd, Philadelphia, PA 19176 – 28 Miles Hours of Operation – Monday through Friday 9:30 am – 7:00 pm, Sat 8:30 am – 4:00 pm Phone – (215) 863-2030

Wilmington, DE BMEU

147 Quigley Blvd, Wilmington, DE – 28 Miles. Hours of Operation - Monday through Friday 9:00 am – 7:00 pm Phone – (302) 323-2257

####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <u>www.usps.com/privacypolicy</u>